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(505) 982-3873 

TO: 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 
325 PASEO DE PERALTA 

POST OFFICE Box 2307 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-23 07 

May 13,2008 

TELECOPY COVER SHEET 

FAX: (505)982-4289 

Ms. Florene Davidson 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis 

TELECOPY NO: 

TELEPHONE NO: 

FROM: 

Re: Approach Operating, LLC 

(505} 476-3462 

(505) 476-3440 

J. Scott Hall (505) 986-2646 

TOTAL PAGES (including cover): 4 

to**-
MESSAGE 

Per your conversation with Scott Hall, please file the attached application 
with the NMOCD. 
Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

CLIENT NAME: Approach LLC CLIENT NUMBER: 13314-08-02 

This fax is being sent from (505) 982-4289 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS F 
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USEOFJTHE 

MAY BE CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED 
AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DEL1VE 

REVIEW, DISCLOSURE, COPYING/OR DlSTRlfBjUTIi 
PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED TH^STRkN! 

TELEPHONE IMMEDIATELY S 

ILE TRANSMITTAL IS INTENDED FOR THE 
SIGNATED RECIPIENT. THIS TRANSMITTAL 

IFTtflrrjTntEi^T THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN 
O THE IfJNTENjDEi) RECIPIENT, BE AWARE THAT ANY 

OF\HIS TRANSMITTAL IS STRICTLY 
I T T A L \ N ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY 

RRAWgEHF0R*KTRIEVAL AT NO COST TO YOU 
(COL^EGT-505^82^3)>THA^«CYOU. 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
APPROACH OPERATING, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
SLX APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS TO DRILL, ,J)d i 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. / " / Y / 

APPLICATION 

APPROACH OPERATING, LLC by its undersigned attorneys, Montgomery and 

Andrews, P.A., (J. Scott Hall) hereby applies for an order approving applications for 

permits to drill ("APD's") for six wells in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, In support, 

Applicant states: 

1. Applicant is the operator of the following wells, (the "Subject Wells"), in Rio 

Arriba County, New Mexico: 

Benjamin Trujiilo Well No. 1 
Unit L Section 22 
T28N R4E NMPM 

Avella Sultemeier Well No. 2 
Unit P Section 20 

T28N R4E NMPM 

Rosemary Roller Well.No, 1 
Unit N Section 9 

T28N R5E NMPM 

LeoValdezWellNo. I 
Unit E Section 18 
T28NR4ENMPM 

Clovd Hinkle Well No. 1 
Unit K Section 18 
T28N R4E NMPM 
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Anthony Garcia Well No. 1 
Unit L Section 17 

T28N R4E NMPM 

2. Applicant proposes to drill each of the Subject Wells to a depth sufficient to test 

the Mancos formation. 

3. The Oil Conservation Division has jurisdiction over the drilling and operation of 

oil and gas wells in this state, including the Subject Wells, pursuant to the New Mexico 

Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978 §§70-2-1, etseq., and the regulations administered by the 

Division found at 19.15.1,1 NMAC, et seq.. The Division has accordingly directed 

Applicant to obtain approval of its APD's by way of examiner hearing. 

4. Applicant owns or controls the leasehold operating rights in the lands described 

above and otherwise has the right to drill each of the Subject Wells. Under the terms of 

the lease, Applicant must drill eight wells before April 2, 2009. If it is prevented from 

drilling the wells, the lease is subject to automatic termination. 

5. Applicant requests that the APD's for the Subject Wells be approved on a timely 

basis so that the termination of the lease may be avoided. 

WHEREFORE Applicant requests that this Application be set for hearing before a 

duly appointed examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on June 12, 2008 and that after 

notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enters its Order approving the relief 

requested herein and making such other and further provisions as the Division determines 

appropriate. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

-7. i ^^-LK^A 
By: „ . 

J. Scott Hall 
Attorneys for Approach Operating, LLC 
Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 
(505) 982-3873 
(505) 982-4289 (fax) 



District I 
1625 N 1 reiieh Dr, Hobbs NM 88240 
Ijl5tnct.il 

1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia NM 882111 

1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec NM 87410 
District IV 

1220 S Si I raneis Dr Santa Vc, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Cneigy Minerals and Nairn al Resources 

Oil Conseivation Division 
1220 South St Francis Di 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-tOl 
Mai 27 2004 

Submit to appropriate District Office 

Q AMLNDED RLPOK1 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL RE-ENTEU, DEEPEN, 

' Operator Name and Address -
APPROACH OILRAI ING LLC 

S300R1DGFI FA PI ACb, SlUl 1 1107 
H WORTH,IX' 76116 

"OGKID Number 
248343 

' Operator Name and Address -
APPROACH OILRAI ING LLC 

S300R1DGFI FA PI ACb, SlUl 1 1107 
H WORTH,IX' 76116 

API Number 

30 -039 
lYtperlv Code 5 Property Name 

AVELLA SULTEMEIER 
* Wei No 

2 

' Proposed I\u11 
WC2SN41 20 MANCOS 

Promised Pool 2 

Surface Location 
UI or lot no 

P 

Sl.LfcCJIl 

20 

Township 

2$ IS 

J Rjngc 

A L 
Lot Id ii 1 cU fi e lu dii, 

1200 

Nurii/Simlh line 

SOU IK 

Fo.t fuim i\L 

200 

Lal fWwl JUL 
LAS1 

COLII*> 

RIO ARRIBA 

—8 

Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no Sect on Township Range LotJdn ] txt front d\L Norli/Soulh line Feet Irtun iit Cuurly 

Additional Well Information 
J 1 W o i k l y p i X u d c 

N 
i l Vt ell l y p e t ode 

0 R O I A R Y 

' ' [ case Tvpc C ode 
I' 

I J ( i n u u d L o c i Uevd l ion 

7 771 

" ' Mu l t i p le 

. N 
" Proposed Dcplli L * Fonraitinn 

I ' R K AMHR1AN 

Counselor 
PAT rrRSON-UTI 

J t Spud Dale 

UPON W R W A L 

Depri id Gniund\\ j ler 
> in r r 

UlsUnce fnsiTi nearest fiesh vvatr vvel 
•>i mr r 

Dist inct fmin nearest surface water 
10 

I'll L n t r S\nlielic , *T2 nub thick Cla\ [~| Pit Volntie 4.0C0 bbis DrlliHK Mel iud, 

r i iw.H- l nipSvst.m ^ 1 r t * Water • f ' l i r i n i , • D^c l f t l l -hdscd • Gds'Air [T^J-* 

21 
Proposed Casingand Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing we tilt/fool Setting Depth Sacks i>f G;ment l sumated 1OC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 32 3 350' 210 SURFACE 
8-3/T' 4-Ifi" 105 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE 

* Describe lie proposed program I f this apphcalnri is lo DEEPbN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive 7unt and proposed lieu productive zone 
Describe Die blowout pievcntDii program il ail} Use additional sheers if necessary 

3,000# BOP system 

I herebv cerlif} that die information given above is true and complet in the 
best ill my know ledge and belief i further ccrlifv thgji tin drilling pit will be 
constructed According loiSMOf 1) guidelines 0Ta general permit rjj, or 
Hti (attached) iiUcr^iiiliielOjCD-aj»()r)Aed plan f j . 
Signature j . 

SCU0fl?R23JOS 
OIL CONS. OIL'. 

BIST. 3 

OILCONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by 

Printed name 13RL I WOOD Title 

Ulc CONSUL I AN 1 Approval Date rxpiralmnDate 

L-mail Address bnan^r permitswest com 

Condtionsoi Approval Attached £ { ^ j / (Z^C*<ft-~e*-Date 4-21-08 Phone (505)406-8120 
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16JS f t Fitfitb ))r„ Hobbs. NM S8240 

Biltrictll 

1301 W Grand Avawc, Artosit, NM 9*210 

District HI 

1000 Rio Brsaij Rd, Altec, NM JMJfl 

DaMctIV 

H i t S_ St Vnm if Pr, Suita Fe, NM 875W 

^ State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised OctorjerJ 2,̂ 0,05 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

Q AMENDEDREPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AM Number ' Pool Cod* 

30-039- I 4ru<kC 
J Pool N»t»e 

WC28N4E20; MANCOS 
'PwjwrtyCoile 'Properly Name | ' * Well Number 

. Avel la sultemeier i #2 
'OGRID No 

248343 
'Opwufor Pfxmc 

Approach Opera t ing LLC 
Slevation 

7773.90' 

UL »r lot no. SrtUoo Lot Ida] Pert from la* North/South line Fett £rum the East/Wtit line Const* 

P **2G **28N **0<1E 1200' SOTJTH 200' EAST Sio Arriba 

ULorlotoa Section 

Italic* tad Acrts 

40 
u f v m t or infill 

" Qrttom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
l ot Ida 

" Cowulitlitnon Code 

Feet friiro fhe Narlh/Soali lint 

Order Hu 

Jwt (mm lbs County 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or st non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division 
**Projection w : t- t h i n t h e Tierra Awarilla Land Grant 

USC&SS Penasco 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION" " 
/ hmsfy anfy lha As t>jfarwm>ii Kmamiltitnin u mm mdemtp/etc 

k> iln tutii/freyhanledgi aid Ullef, wtf iU» llm brgamaian diher 

A l»tfr%" mlmitor untmtcd nttHirol folttrvtt m If* /tad tnchullag 

VKprcpewttwam Mi fotonm or hai outfit to *iH to mllaitfiit 

bxmonpiirttmtttf a nnttnlvilh mi «B </vueA a /nfrmuf or iKnbi,; 

win** or lo a ivltfilqypatiltngagilmaa <*a mn-tiuitoijpaotos order 

4-21-08 
Dans 

BRIAN WOOD 

Sultemeier 

V <5 A 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
[hereby certify thru it» well looaiton jtowt on !ks plat 

was plotted from field notes ofactual mrveysmaft: by 

me or under my supervision, and that the sans u true 

and a&rett to die test i^my belief 

New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central Zone 
X - 418 972 83 

- 2,054,092 86 

CcmficaiehumtiBr 

Latitude - ' 36°38'41,8"N 
Longitude - I06°31'34 3"W 



FILL LINE 

Kill side outlet must be 
minimum 2" diameter 

FLOW LINE 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

There will be at least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves {3" minimum) The choke line 
will be 3" in diameter Tnere will be a 
pressure gauge on the choke manifold 

C7~rj]j T0 PIT < 

• L 
Choke side outlet must be 
minimum 3" diameter 

i r 
Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of which shall 
be a minimum 2" check valve 

Upper fceliy cock will have handle available 
Safety valve and subs will fit all drill string connections in use 

All BOPE connections subjected to well pressure will be flanged, weeded, or clamped 

S W E S T . INC. 
PROVIDING PERMITS (or the ENERGV INDUSTRY 



District 1 
1625 N I rcnch Dr, Hobbs, NM S8240 
PisiriU II 
HOI W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM HX210 
District III 
1000 Kiu Brazos Road A t̂ec NM 87410 
Pislrrci IV 
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa I e, NM 87505 

Slate of New Mexico 
Cneigy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa fc, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Mas 27 2004 

Submit to appropriate District Office 

O AMI NDi'D Rl I'ORI 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, 
PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

' Operator Name and Address 

APPROACH OM R A T I N G , ! 1 C 248141 

1 OGRID Number 

6300RIDGLLLA PLACE, SU FTL 1107 

1 1 WOK H I , I X 76116 30-039 
' API Number 

1 Prorcrty tbdc Property Name 

BENJAMIN TRDJILLO 

* W e i No 

1 

* lYoposed Pool 1 

WC28N4F22 MA NCOS 

w Proposed I t n l 2 

Surface Location 
UI n r t i i t i u i Section 

22 
Township 

28 N 

Ran ye 
4 F 

Lot Idn Feet lium lie 
2000 

Nonti/Soiuli line 
SOLTO1 

heel fciii lie 
600 

CasfWesi bite 
WES I 

County 
KIOARRIBA 

* Proposed B o t t o m H o l e L o c a t i o n I f D i f fe ren t F r o m Surface 

tJL ur lul uo ScciHtn Townsh ip Range 1 Ol Idn Feel Injni tie Norti/Soulll line Feet (join die CasfWesi Ine Counts 

Additional Well Information 
1 1 Wort. Tvpc(,t]<!c 

N 
Well T\ peCode 

O 
Cable/Rotiiy 
ROTARY 

1 - 1 Lease lype Code 
P 

1 ' Gieund t ft el Llev fition 
7 857 

" Multiple 

N 
1 Proposed Dcplh 

b 000 
Fontmlion 

PRLL AMBRIAN 

1 ' Contracts 
l»ATTFRSOlVLm 

' " Spud Dale 
UPON APPItOVAl 

• e p l i lo Grnundvvater 
id 

Distmce Irani nearcstltcsh vvaLr u e l 
> i inn-

Distance from nearest surface water 
i n ' 

Pit Lircr SMiiictic | , " l 2 mifc thick Qa\ | ] Pit VOLIITIC 4.000 bbis Dr Hing MeHuxL. 

Closcd-LoOD Svstu ^ IreshWalu 'linne f j DLseW>M-Ui,ed • Cijs/Air \Df 

Proposed Casingand Cement Program 
Hole Si/e Casing hue Casing weghl/foot Setting Depth Sacks ol Gemuit LstimalcdTOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8'' 32 3 350' 210 SURFACE 
8-3/4-' 4-1/2"' 105 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE 

1 1 Describe the proposed program 11 this applicants is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive 7one and proposed new productive rone 
Describe the blowout prevent™ program, if any Use additional sheds if necessary 

3,000# BOP system 

RCUD APR 23 '08 
OIL CONS. DIU. 

DIST,3 

1 herebycerlifv that the information given above is true and compleL lo the 

best of" my know ledge and bchcl I fur ther certify that the dr i l l ing pit iv i l l be 

LiinstruUi.i l according to NMOCDf i i i idc lu ies ®T> i general permit Q , or 

an (attached) a l j p w a t i v c O C D - j / p / o v e d plan O 

OILCONSERVATION DIVISION 
1 herebycerlifv that the information given above is true and compleL lo the 

best of" my know ledge and bchcl I fur ther certify that the dr i l l ing pit iv i l l be 

LiinstruUi.i l according to NMOCDf i i i idc lu ies ®T> i general permit Q , or 

an (attached) a l j p w a t i v c O C D - j / p / o v e d plan O Approved by 

Printed name DR1AN W O O D Title 

1 Hie CON.SUI I A N 1 Approval I Jute Expiration Date 

E-mail Address hnanfflpermilsuest com 

Date 4-21-08 Phone (505)406-8120 CotuiUonsurApjTovd! Attached - £ [ f } $ J l f / { ^ s O k ^ S j ^ -



APR-19-2008 SAT ll:09 AM METES fi BOUNDS FAX NO. 5057562239 P. Ob/07 

1425 N. French Dr., Hohbs, NM S8245 

I3n W Grand Avenue, \r tai t , NM K21D 
P»rnt tm 
1000 Rio Brtzos Rd, Aztec, rVlVf 8741!) 
PhtrwttV 

ItJO 5. Si Franks Dr., S»o1» Fc NM !7S05 

\ State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-l 02 
Rjevised OUObtr 12,2055? 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease-4 Copies 
Fee Lease-3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Nnnbtr 

30-039- < ? ; ^ 
' PMINMM 

WC28N4E22; MANCOS 
4 Property Cade 

• 3-7/3S 
'Property Name 

• Benjamin Truji i lo 
' Well Number 

1 0GR1DN» 

248343 
' Operator Name 

• Approach Operating, hUC 7857.32' 

UL print oil 

L 
Section TWmtup 

*»04B 
Lit Ids Fait from the 

2000' 
N«rUi/Soutti line 

SOUTH 
F M I f n u the 

600' 
EssVWral line County 

WEST Rio Arriba 
1 1 Bottom Ho: e Location If Different From Surface 

L'L or)c|ni>. ScmoB Towasliip U l Idn Feet from the Nsrthflmith line Fcti frum tie 

"Imnt or Infill POiwlirlatiwi Coda I " Order No. 

E J I ( W « * line County 

" Dcdratad Acia 

40 
No allowable will bo assigned to this completion until all interests lisve been consolidated or a non-stftndard unit has teen approved 'by the 
division, 
*» Projection within the Tierra Amarilla Land Grant 

New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central Zone 
v An A o c a n 

I 

OPEftAtOft CERTIFICATION 
ltotit)ieiri\f?<totliiwfimasai nowact^^uxji it m» fwrompVn 

V> Hit i«t tfvp *im*6fcs mt btlitf, mi A* H"i wsam*win oiOnr 

(fie prepwt flMCm AC/A fcco/ton <ff Ml a flfftt fa tyli tlltlt M shrj 

tocolm pt05ncrt tod toti&acl nttiHM omvr qfxKA i *buniw*i*fcri$ 

tnlvreA w to a wiim^py^olira tbumtml or a ompu/mty noting Qf4tr 

^ ^ ^ X c T 4-21-08 

PnniiKJN^iri* 
BRIAN WOOD 

'^SURVEYOR 
I hereby csrojy Aa/ 

Ml plOiM'from 

me or underlay 

Bndwrmetk 

CtnQjate Number 

X - 424,999,43 
y - 2,054,909.52 

Latitude - 36°39' SO ,I -»N 
Longitude - 106°30' 20 A *W 



FILL LINE 

Kill-side outlet must be 
minimum 2" diameter 

FLOW LINE 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

There will be at least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves (3" minimum) The choke line 
will be 3" m diameter Tnere will be a 
pressure gauge on the choke manifold 

• EL 
Choke side outlet must be 
minimum 3" diameter 

i—r 
Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of which shall 
be s minimum 2" check" valve 

Upper fcelly cock will have handle available 
Safety velve and subs will fit ail drill string connections m use 

All BOPE connections subjected to well pressure will be flanged, welded, or clamped 

'S WEST. INC. 
PROVIDING PERMITS (Of the ENERGY INDUSTRY 



District I 
1625 N French Dr llobbs NM 88240 
Uislru.l 11 
1301 W Grand Avenue, Arleiia, NM 88210 
District III 

^ J 000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec NM X74IO 

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals <ind Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
J220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa fc, NM 87505 

Form C-l01 
Ma> 27, 2004 

Submit to appropriate DiM.ru.I Office 

• AMI NDPDR1 I'ORI 

1220 S St l-ranciiDr Santa I c NM 87W 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, KE-KNTER, DEEPEN, 

1 Operator Name and A d d r » s 

APPROACH O i l R A M NO, 1 1 C 

6300R1DGELEA P L A C L . S U I I I 1107 

PI W O R I I I , I X 76116 

' OOWl> Number 

24.HW 

1 Operator Name and A d d r » s 

APPROACH O i l R A M NO, 1 1 C 

6300R1DGELEA P L A C L . S U I I I 1107 

PI W O R I I I , I X 76116 

API Number 

30-039 
Property Cbde 

3 I'mperty Name 

ROSEMARY ROLLER 

1 W e i No 

1 

'' lYormed Pool 1 

WC2SN51 09 M A N C O S 

' " Proposed Pool 2 

Surface Location 
U L u r l o t t i o 

N 9 

Itnsrtslnp 
28 N 

ka i i ^e 

J F 
Lot Idn Fectfioni l ie 

300 
Norfi/South fine 

SOUIH 
Feet fiom fie 

1800 

E W U W k i t 
WEST 

County 

RIO ARRIBA 

a ———~ ' 
Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different rrom Surface ' IJ] o d o t i i n Scclnn T o w n s h i p K j i l t s . Lot Idn i eel fiom lie Nuid/Soutti line 1 eel Horn tie LasAWst Sue Coi l l l lV 

Add ft tonal Well Information 
1 ' Work lype Code 

N 
Well IvpeCcde 

O 
" Cable/Ronry 

ROTARY 
Lease T\ nc Code 

P 

1 J ( j i o u n d Lcvi.1 L l i . va t ion 

9 U 1 6 

" Multiple 

N 
J Proposed Depth 

ft ()()() 

IS 

roniiation 
I'REX AMBRIAN 

(Ton I n c u r 

P A I 1 L R S O N - I J I I 

i U Spud Dale 
UPON API'kOVAL 

Oeph to Groundwater 
•> i rv ' * " 

D is t inc t from nearest Itcsh w a t r w c l 
->i rnrv 

Disonce 1 lom ncaiesl surface water 
^ ^ f l .-.1 a i n n . u I n n i r t k n . i 1/ H I i n 

Pit Liner SvnlicTic , , I m i b l h i c k G a v | 1 Pit Vo l ime 4.000 bbis DHIinK Method 

C iW.d - l o q p S j n t l I rcsh V V a l E L j ^ p n i H • P i jc l /CH-based Q Gas/Air [ £ f 

Proposed Casing and Ceinent Progiain 
Hole Sue Casing SITC Casing weght/ foot Selling IXp th Sacks o f Cfcmi.nl Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5$" 32 3 350' 210 SURFACE 
8-3/4" 4-15" 105 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE 

Desci ibe (ic proposed program If this application is to DrEPEN or PI UC HACK, give the dala on the present productive ?one and proposed new productive zone 
Describe the blowout prevent un program, ifany Use additional sheet? ir necessary 

3S000# BOP system 

RCUD APR 23 !0S 
OIL CONS, DN, 

DIST. 3 

" 1 herebyccrtilv dial the information given above is true and compleL to the 

best ol my know ledge and belicl 1 further cerlif* (h^ttlic drilling pit will be 

constructed according (o N1MOCO girSjlelines 0Ta general permit Q, or 

an (attached) nltc«Krth)e Ocb-apprtr/ed plan Q 

Signature (^ZS^kj&fiZ/X 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
" 1 herebyccrtilv dial the information given above is true and compleL to the 

best ol my know ledge and belicl 1 further cerlif* (h^ttlic drilling pit will be 

constructed according (o N1MOCO girSjlelines 0Ta general permit Q, or 

an (attached) nltc«Krth)e Ocb-apprtr/ed plan Q 

Signature (^ZS^kj&fiZ/X 

Approved by 

Printed name mil AN WOO D I itle 

l i l lc C O N S U L I A N I Approval l i t t c 1 xpiration Date 

l i -mai l Address bn<in@permilsv«sl com 

D j t e 4-21-US Clione (505)46(1-8120 Cotidjuonsot Approval Attached D ^ / ^ J - t f / t C & f r S ^ f ^ ^ -



APR-19-2008 SAT 11:09 All METES & BOUNDS FAX NO, 5057562239 P. 04/07 

16Z5 R FrtitK Dr, H*fat», N,M KBJ40 

1301W Grand Avenue, Arttsit, NM SS210 

10O0 Rio Bra IOI Rd., Artet, NM 97410 

LU0 S. St, Fnncu Dr, S^»n Fe, NM «7S«S 

^ State of New Mexico ^ 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October l l , 2005<j„ 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WE LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30-039-
"PwlCdtlt 'PoolNim* ^ ^ 

WC28N5E09; MANCOS^/ 
'Propter? Code 

. 3-7/3-f 
1 Property Namt 

Rosemary- Holler 
' Well N amber 

'OGRID it*. 

248343 
' Operator Name 

Approach Operating, LLC 
* Pevation 

"^Surface Location 
VL or tot no, 

N 
SKtiOB 

**os 
Towulup 

**28K **05E 
LotIdn Peel from tttc 

300' 
Nortn/StiutS line 

South 
Fo*t from tho 

1800' West 
Count; 

Rio Arriba 

B ottora Hole Location [f Different From Surface 
UL or tot no. Section Ut idn FiBSt/romlbt NanfySoHthlme Feet from (be EutTWut lies County 

Dul to ted Acies 

40 
"JatntftrJnfill '* CotuoUdadon Code "Order No. 

• 
division. 

*» Projection within the Tierra Amarilla Land Grant 

New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System • Central Zone 
X - 452,632 03 
y - 2,063,734 90 

V Latitude • 
Longitude 

36°40'3S.4UN 
106°24,<91.5"W 



FILL LINE 

Kill side outlet must be 
minimum 2" diameter 

FLOW LINE 

Choke side outlet must be 
minimum 3" diameter 

1 r 
3 

Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of yyhich shall 
be a minimum 2" check valve 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

There will be at least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves (3" minimum) The choke line 
will be 3" m diameter Tnere will be a 
pressure gauge on the choke manifold 

Upper fcelly cock will have handle available 
Safety valve and subs will fit all drill string connections in use 

£11 BOPE connections subjected to well pressure will be Panged, weeded, or clamped 

'S WEST, INC. 
PROVIDING PERMITS for the ENERGY INDUSTRY 



1625 N frcnch Dr, Hobbs, NM KS240 
District 11 
1101 W (,rand Avenue Artesia NM 88210 
Uislrtct 111 

'fKMHl Rio Brd7()s Road Aztec NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S St 1 ranus Dr, Santa 1 e, NM 87505 

Stale of New Mexico 
Cneigy Mineials and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa Fc, NM 87505 

Form C-101 

Ma\ 27 2004 

Submit to appropriate District Office 

• A M L N D L D RIJ'OR I 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, 
PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

1 Operator Name and Address 

APPROACH O t L R A T J N G , L L C 

MOORIDGi I T A PLACE S U r r L 1107 

FI W O R T H I X 76116 

' O G W D N u m l t r 1 Operator Name and Address 

APPROACH O t L R A T J N G , L L C 

MOORIDGi I T A PLACE S U r r L 1107 

FI W O R T H I X 76116 

API Number 

30-039 
' l'rnperty Codt 

37/32, 
' Property Nairn; 

A N 1 I IONY G A I t l A 

' W e i No 

1 

wc 
' Proposed Pcol 1 

2SN4L17 MA NCOS 

" ' Proposed Pool 2 

Surlacc Location 
U L u r l u t i u i 

L 17 

Township 
28 K 

Range 
4 E 

Lilt Id n 1 eU from (le 
K.00 

Nonh/South Ime 
SOUTH 

Feet from flic 
1 too 

LasfWcet Ine 
VvLM 

County 
RIO ARRIBA 

* Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different from Surface 
Ul or lol no 

— 
Sect on Township Range Lol Id n Feel from die Norii/Soulh line i txlfium lie Last'Wesl En e C o LI nty. 

Additional Well Information 
" Woik lvpeCode 

N 
J t Well T> peCodc 

O . 
' 1 Lable/Roaiy 

KOI A l tY 

l J LeaseTvpe Code 
P 

l i Gruund Lc%cl LlevatLOII 
7 751 

" Vfuftiple 

N 
Prvpttscd Dearth 

6 ODD 
i ontmiioti 

PRECAMRRIAN 

1 Conti.iclcr 
PATTER SON-IJTI 

J u Spud Date 
UPON AI'PROVAt 

Dcp t i to Groundwater 
> i n 

Dist ince from nearest fresh uafcr we I 
-> i t u n ' 

Distance from nearest s i r l acc water 

Pit L u x r Svnhetie ^ 12 mib llnt-k f i 111 Vo lune 4.0(10 bbis Dr l l i nc Mc<iod 

Closed-Loop Sysfcm • ' Frc4) Water f g ] l imi t ! r j - D v s f J / O i - h , i s e t l • Gas/Air g [ j 

T T Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hole Size Casing Sire Caimg weght/foot Selling Depth backset Glment 1 slimatedTOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 32 3 350' 210 SURFACE 
8-3/T 4-1/2' 10 5 6.00O' 1.500 SURFACE 

" Describe lie proposed program If this application is to DI 1 PI N or PLUG BACK give lite data on the present productive yrjne and proposed new productive zone 
Describe the blowout prevenUm program if any Use additional sheets if necessary 

3.000# BOP system 

OIL CONS. DIV. 

0JST. 3 

" 1 hcrcbyccr t i tv that the intormation given above is true and compleL lo the 

besi o f my Know ledge and behel I f u r t h e r cer t i fy l l ta t the d r i l l i n g p i t w i l l be 

t o n s t i ucteJ According lo M M O C D guidel ines B J , a general per in i t Q , or 

an (a l lached) i i l l e rna t ive O C I ) - a p p r « f e d plan CD 

Signature J 1 O A _ / 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
" 1 hcrcbyccr t i tv that the intormation given above is true and compleL lo the 

besi o f my Know ledge and behel I f u r t h e r cer t i fy l l ta t the d r i l l i n g p i t w i l l be 

t o n s t i ucteJ According lo M M O C D guidel ines B J , a general per in i t Q , or 

an (a l lached) i i l l e rna t ive O C I ) - a p p r « f e d plan CD 

Signature J 1 O A _ / 

Approved by 

Printed name B R I A N W O O D 1 itle 

Title CONSULT A N 1 Approval Date L \p i ra lion Date 

T-mai l A d d ess bnan'T^pcn'nilsvveslcom 

Date 4-21-08 Phone (505)466-8120 Conditions of A p i r o v a l Attached L J 



APfH 9-2008 SAT 11:10 AH METES & BOUNDS FAX NO, 5057562239 P,' 07/07 

J ^ " t , ^ 1301^GrindAYtOTnArta^Wiattl!" 

<• * ' . , ( J ^ ^ ^ ™ » R ' I - > A M M , N M 87410 

1 V , S,«t FrMtlt Dr„ SJ«« P f e NM $7505 

I Slate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe.NM 87505 

ForraC-lOVZ 
RewSBri October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease-4 Copies 
Fee Lease • 3 Copies 

Q AMENDED REPORT 

- f , < [ ' I , 

* . M l ' 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' WI Nnjnfcer 

130-039-
' Pool Cod« 

WC28N4E17rWANCOS 
Jt'nip«ctjf(*me 

•Anthony Garcia # 1 

< 'QGWBNo. 

248343 
*Oiitr»l«rlS«iac 

• Approach Oparatincr, u c 
* Elavnt'ton 

7751.23' 
i U Surface vocation 

"17 

1 1 Bottom Ho: 
w M tw Sttttw 

'0*dl«|«i Atr<s 

40 

LotIdn 

1500' 

u tarter N»T 

South 1100' west x±o Arrxba. 

e Location If Different From Surface 
NarlMkmth tiki £eEtfn>fti the EjBt/VVetlirii Cowitr 

No allowable will be assigned to Has completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by 
the division, 
*? P ro j ec t i on w i t h i n the T i e r r a M i a r i l l a Grant 
fig""; 1 - • -

f v , 

r i > 

•,-'1 31 

I t 1 

' -a 

1 7 OPERATOR CERHFlCATfOlN 
J tnt*i>/ ettftjj that tho tqfarmaitoi c^rtaitcdIwvin /»fp* mtiscmplcto 

So Uilofrty fc-wHfi^, orf*/ teh<if pndtiaJv: otgairticmirt<tiUjtf 

cnvrin uoH.VtJ inlatit & unlsntfd tofmrvl tnte/wi Art tf\f- f%xf gichiibitg 

&*J>n f^xx,' bvftvn boh /Mcaa J <vhaso tight ' a <^ti fto wflcti fax 

icKTlGt, ti V l jixm j Q p vcrrsnct f i lh an armcf ^ i'iCJ- a i*flH*a/ a- rrfrfrny 

4-21-08 
Dite 

RIAN WOOD 
*™>W Name 

SURVEYOR 
I hereby certffi, tha li 

nis plaited/hmfid^lc 

tw or under my 

! / ' ^ ® w . Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central Zone 
4 i e . 0 l 7 . 4 i L a t i t u d e 

M - . - . ' I T - 2,059,756 0 6 Longitude 



FILL LINE 

Kill side outlet must be 
minimum 2" diameter 

FLOW LINE 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

There will be st least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves {3" minimum) The choke line 
will be 3" in diameter There wilt be a 
pressure gauge on the choke manffofd 

'{|| TO PIT ) 

Choke side outlet must be 
minimum 3" diameter 

3 L 

Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of which shall 
be 3 minimum 2" check valve 

Upper Kelly cock will have handle available 
Safety valve and subs will fit all drill string connections in use 

All BOPE connections subjected to well pressure will be flanged, welded, or clamped 

'S WEST .INC. 
PROVIDING PERMITS for the ENERGY INDUSTRY 



District I 
1625 N Hctich Dr, Hobbi, NM 8S240 
Distiiil 11 
1301 W Grand Avenue Artesia NM 88210 
Ursine! Ill 

"1000 ifio Brazos Road Aztec, MM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S St I rancid Ur Sanla fc NM 87505 

Stale of New Mexico 
Energy Mineials and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St hranus Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
May 27, 201)4 

Submit to .ippropnalc District Office 

• AMINDLDKLI'ORI 

APPUCATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, 
PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

' Operator Name t i i i j Address 

APPROACH O i l KA 1 ING I I C 

6300RIDGELEA PLACL, SI 11II 1107 

Tl W O U 111, I X 76116 

r OGRID Numte r 

248343 

' Operator Name t i i i j Address 

APPROACH O i l KA 1 ING I I C 

6300RIDGELEA PLACL, SI 11II 1107 

Tl W O U 111, I X 76116 

API Number 

30-039 
' Propci l j Q)dc ' Prcpcrtv Name 

L L O V A L D L Z 

1 W e i No 

1 

* Proposed Pu>l 1 

WC28N4P1S M A N C O S 

Proposed Poof 2 

Surface Location 
U( or lot no 

L 18 

lo*nslnp 

28 N 
Ranue 

4 E 

Lot Idn I LLt irum iyt 
2700 

NunluSouiti Ime-
SOU11I 

I eet from fltc 
1 100 

LdsAVi.it bin. 

WLSI 

Counlj 
KIOARRIBA 

Proposal Bollom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no Section f owns In p Lot tdn 1 eeifiom die NoiHi/Soulli line Feet from he LasrWtt l line 

Additional Well Information 
1 1 \\ oik TvpeCode 

N 
'* Well IvpeCode 

6 
Cablc/Rowy 
ROTARY 

i H Lease 1 > jx- Code 
H 

1 J Cjmund Level Lies 3IIOI1 
7 647 

N tj ooo 
'* Fomialion 

PRFC AMB.RIAN 1'AIILKSON-Lfll 
Spud Dale 

UPON AWKOVAL 

Dtp lh to Groundwater 
> i n n 

Dist ince fmm nearesl lrcsh waL r w c l 
•>7nrr 

Disunce from nearest si-trace, water 
i n n ' 

I'll L i te r Svnlicl ic 12 mib Unck O n f i Pit Vobmc 4.000 bbis Dr i l i na Me l i od . 

Closed-Loop sfcin I - ! frcsl i Water 0 Urine • IKsc l /O l -bascd Q Gas/Air 0 " 

21 Proposed Qisingand Ccincnt Program 
Hole i i 7 e Casing S1.0; Casing u e g h f t o o t Selling Deplli Sacks ot CfcinctH 1 Mimaled r O C 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 32 3 350' 210 SURFACE 
8-3/4" 4-1/2" 105 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE 

" Describe Jit. proposed program ITl lns appt ical ia i is to DDL PI N or PI U G HACK, give Line dala on the present productive zone and proposed new produclno /one 

Describe ihc blowout pre vent i>n program it an> Use additional sheets i f necessary 

3.000# BOP system 

RCUBAPR23X>8 
OIL CONS. DIM, 

DIST. 3 

" l iicrcbv ccrlitv that the information given dbo\e is true iind complete lo die 

best or mv knowledge and bclicl 1 further certify that Hie drilling pit mil be 

constructed according to NMOCD gflidclincs [GJa general pinnit f j , or 

mi (attached) alt^nnnjivc OuD-appiIActl plan f j 

Signattii e j "^^JLJ JI Jf 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
" l iicrcbv ccrlitv that the information given dbo\e is true iind complete lo die 

best or mv knowledge and bclicl 1 further certify that Hie drilling pit mil be 

constructed according to NMOCD gflidclincs [GJa general pinnit f j , or 

mi (attached) alt^nnnjivc OuD-appiIActl plan f j 

Signattii e j "^^JLJ JI Jf 
Approved b\ 

Primed n,ime URI A N W O O D mic 

[ i t le CONSUL 1 A N 1 Approva l Date 1 xpiral ion Dale 

L- ma 11 A d dre ss b n J r«3 pe rm 1 but ; st c om 

Date 4-21-0* Phone (505) 466-8120 Con i l l iumoT Approval Attached | | 



r-',APR-19-2008 SAT 11:10 AH METES & BOUNDS FAX HO. 5057562239 P. 06/07 
u 

• IS23N,' PrtBJ* Dr, Hobbt, NM 83240 

Putrid H 

U01W G™4Avtoiic, Arena, NM8S310 

IDOD BIO Bnnos R i , Aitet, NM 87410 

mum• 
12M S. St Frutcb » r , Santa Cc, NM S750S 

j State of Now Mejuco ^ 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ForrnC-102 
Revised October 12,2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease-4-Copies 
Fee Lease-3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
WE LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

1 API Number 

30-039-
'Foal Code ' fvol N'jmc 

WC28N4E18; MANCOS 
Loo Valdez 

Number 

#3. 
'OGRID No. 

248343 
k Operator Namt 

Approach operating, LLC 

9 Efev*<ton 

7647.25' 
Surface Location 

DLor total. 

E • * 1 8 

Tjwnsliip 

*«04B 
Lot Ids Ftet from the 

2700' 
NarthiSotMh km 

SOUTH 
Sect fniai (fee 

1100' 

UL cr let at SecllOtt 

Dedicated Acra 

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

EiseWeitlii 

WEST 
County 

Rio Axxiba. 

i ret Ironj thi North/South tint 

B Joint or Infill CouiOlidalioii C»4e 1 3 Order No 

Feet Iran tke EuVWestltue County 

No allowable will bo assigned to this completion until al! interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division 
** Projection within the Tierra Amarilla Land Grane 

———« " • • • — • • ' • •• • un ••==—• • . .ii ̂ im-.! My 

New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central zone 
X - 409, $34 97 Latitude - 36°29' 47, SÔ N 

; y - 2,060,306,72' Longitude - 106°33'25.2B"W 



FILL LINE 

Kid side outlet must be 
minimum 2" diameter 

FLOW LINE 

• L 
Choke side outlet must be 
minimum 3" diameter 

i—r 
Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of which shall 
be s minimum 2" check valve 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

There will be at least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves (3" minimum) The choke line 
will oe 3" m diameter mere will oe a 
pressure gauge on the choice ma refold 

| TOPlfl 

TO PIT I 

Upper kelly cock will have handle available 
Safety valve and subs will fit sll drill string connections in use 

All BOPE connections subjected to well pressure will be flanged, welded, or clamped 

\S WEST, INC 
PROVIDING PERMITS for !he ENERGY INDUSTRY 



DistriU 1 
1 625 N I rcncli Dr , I lobbs NM S8240 
UiMng 11 
1301 W Grand Avenue Artesia, NM 88210 
Dmng.lll 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, A7MX, NM 874)0 
DlStUPl.1V 
1221) S i t I raricis Dr Santa Fc NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St Piancis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 

May 27 2004 

Submit lo j ppmpruU. Distuet Ol l lcc 

• A M I NDI-D ! i l POR T 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-EN I ER, DEEPEN, 
PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

' Operator Name and Address 

APPROACH O f L R A T J N G L L C 

6100RIDGELEA PLACE SUITE 1107 

I'l W O R I H I X 76116 

" O G R I D Number 

2 4 8 ^ 3 

' Operator Name and Address 

APPROACH O f L R A T J N G L L C 

6100RIDGELEA PLACE SUITE 1107 

I'l W O R I H I X 76116 
AP I Number 

30 -039 
' Properly Code 

37/3¥ 
5 Property Name 

CLOYD H I N K L E 

' W e i No 

1 

'' Pri>piied I'ail 1 

WC2SN4L I8 M A N C O S 

' " I'roposed Pool 2 

UI or lot no Sec* on lots lis tup Feet from he Mo ill/Sou tli Ime £ eU Irani diL La^WLsl bnc 
K 28 N 4 L 1600 SOU1II 2300 WLSI RIOARRIBA 

Proposed Bottom Hole 1 ocation If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no Township Lulidu feci from lie Noiii/Sonlt» line I eel fioni die LabAVtsi Em C murtv 

Additional Well Information 
' ' Woik l> peCode 

N 
Well T> pcCode 

o 
' ' Cable KotU) 

ROTARY 
' ' LLJSL TS pL Code 

P 
' ' Gioiuid I c*el rtevaiioit 

7 760 

1 1 Multiple 

N 
1 ' P rupnsLd DLp l l i 

6 0UU 
Fomialion 

PRFCAMfiRlAN PAI]LR£><J|S-LT11 
" , J Spud Dale 

UPON APPROvAl 

Dcp f l 10 Groundwater 
> t m 

DisniiLC ftom nearest fiesh waL r well Disnt icc tram nearest s t r i a t e ua lc i •MI 
I'll Ltrtr Svnlictic f*f 12 mils thick C1av l~1 I'll Volume 4.000 bbis Drihng Meiiod, / 

ClcJ,od-Loir)S\sLin (~1 J re Ji Water [ t ^ p i n r i e f j D L S C I / O I based Q Gas/Air 

Proposed Casing and Cement Progiam 
Hole Size Casing Size Cab ing weghl/fool Setting Depth Sacks oT CLmenl I Minuted 1OC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 32 3 350' 210 SURFACF 
8-3/4" 4-1/2" 105 6.000' 1.500 SURFACE 

" describe ite proposed program II this application is lo IJI 1 PI N or 1'IXJO HACK, gi\e the data on (ho present productive J-one and puiposed nevv productive zone 
Describe the blowout prevention program if an> Use additional sheets if necessary 

3.000# BOP system 

RCUQflPR 23 '08 

OIL CONS. DIU. 

DIST. 3 

"S 1 liereb) certify thai the information grten above is Irue and complcL to the 

best of in> knowledge and belief 1 further tertify thift the drilling pit will lie 

constructed according to NMOCI^guidclincs 0Ta general permit f_J, or 

an (attached) alternative 100 O-nrffirrrtitl plan 

Signature y*^^icAj$JZ/\ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
"S 1 liereb) certify thai the information grten above is Irue and complcL to the 

best of in> knowledge and belief 1 further tertify thift the drilling pit will lie 

constructed according to NMOCI^guidclincs 0Ta general permit f_J, or 

an (attached) alternative 100 O-nrffirrrtitl plan 

Signature y*^^icAj$JZ/\ 

Approved bv 

Printed name B R I A N W O O D Title 

ht le C O N S U L T A N T Approval Utile Expirat ion Dale 

E-mail Address bnan@periniLsv\esl w m 

Date 4-2I-0K Phone (505 ) 466-8121) Cott i i l ionsof Approval Attached UJ 



APR-19-2008 SAT 11:08 AM METES & BOUNDS FAX NO. 5057562239 P. 02/07 

District) 

MS N. Prcntb. Di, Hobhit, NM SS240 
DUtricUl 
1301 W, Cr»m) Avenue, Artwtn, NM 88210 
DllBTtttHI 

1O00 RJo ttrMos Ril„ Artec, NM 81410 

1230 S, St Francis Dr, S»o(a F*, NM >7505 

> State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resotroes Departmeat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-l02 
Revised October 12,2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Numfcar 

30-039-
1 Pool Cod« J Pool Nitae 

WC28N4E18; MANCOS 
4 Property Coite 'FrpptrtyNamc 

. C loyd H i n k l e 
'Well Number 

#1 • 
248343 . Approach Operating, LLC 

* Elevation 

7760.96' 
1 U Surface Location 

UL (it lotnj 

K 
Section 

**16 
T«VKIU1U(I Lot Wo. Fwt {rem the 

1600' 
NortWSouth hm 

SOUTH 
|ftet from the 

2300' 
EnilWtttUn* 

WEST 
Csuntj 

Rio Arrafaa 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I ? Different Fiom Surface 

UI, or 1st Tia Sccnoa Tcwmlilp Lot Idn Vtci haa ft* NonWS«ntli Itpc Feet from the Eist/w«t)pie County 

Otdicitlcd Acrti 

40 
u.I«tiUtirlBfi« " CoiuoliiJation CwJc • "Ordei-Mo 

division 
** P r o j e c t i o n w i t h i n the T i e r r a A m a r i l l a Laud Grant 

' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/Menty certify ihsff tht tiipAfyutfQa rinftiimufforum a trtx erxfeamptcic 

W tfi* AcJrt qfaty btavtatgt *mtf <mtf jftft IM <itymitaUm either 

cwjifn writing musrtst or miecued alm-a! tnurssi in i/jf fanf tf/dhxfirx, 

JuaaOai pursuant W q mtftiict wfr/i m ewmrofjueba rtmaaf arwrftirg 

hticratt V to a yete^y&tiUrtx afanfent or a axrynttsoty poaJipgofthf 

4-21-08 
DUE 

BRIAN WOOD 

SURVEYOR, GER DFICATION 
I hereby certify ihat&ttvelljocattonshow/i otvlhis phi 

was pfoitedjromjleict /yjfej ofafss^t surveys made by 

WtStOrtf arifL lhal ]he tarns jtf true 

Omficue Nuuibii 

New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central Zone 
x 4 1 0 , 9 4 8 . 4 1 L a t i t u d e - 36 ° 3 9 ' 3 8 . 4 6 " K T 
Y - 2 , 0 5 9 , 8 4 8 . 4 4 L o n g i t u d e - 1 0 6 ° 3 3 ' 1 3 Q2"W 



J 

FILL LINE 
FLOW LINE 

TYPICAL BOP STACK 
& CHOKE MANIFOLD 

n ' t I 

Kill side outlstmustbe 
mi mm urn 2" diameter 

There will be at least 2 chokes and 2 choke 
line valves (3" minimum) The choke line 
will be 3" iff diameter Tnere will be a 
pressure gauge on the choke manifold 

Choke side outlet must oe 
minimum 3" diameter 

b 

Kill line will be minimum 2" diameter 
and have 2 valves, one of which shall 
be a minimum 2" check valve 

Upper kelly rack will have handle available 
Safety velve and subs will fit ell drill string connections m use 

All BOPE connections subiected to well pressure will be flanged, welded, or clamped 

S W E S T . I N C . 
PROVIDING PERMITS for the ENERGY INDUSTRY 


